
YEAR: 2023 -2024 
 Wetzel County Schools 

  BUS SCHEDULE 
 

Driver: Leah Briggs Route: Mobley/North Fork/4 Mile/Barker Bus 
No: 

18-4 

A.M. SCHEDULE  P.M.  SCHEDULE 

Time: Stop:  Time: Stop: 

6:40 Brick House (Barr)  3:20 Double Wide w/ Pool (Scotts) 

6:42 Barr Run Road  3:21 White House/Chickens (Hayes) 

6:45 One Lane Bridge (Anderson)  3:25 White House Brown Shutters (Lowes) 

6:50 White House/Barn on left (Lemley)  3:30 VHS 

6:53 Whaley’s Trailer on left  3:32 Pine Grove/Sharp Turn 

6:54 Brewers Log Home  3:38 Barker Station 

6:55 White House (Dulaney)  3:39 Log Home (Dallison) 

6:56 Trailer on Left (Sayer)  3:40 Widespot Turnaround 

6:57 Wood Sided House (Brewer)  3:41 House across creek (Blake) 

6:58 Yellow House (Stoneking)  3:41 Trailer on Right (Loy) 

7:00 4 Mile Road Entrance  3:45 House with swinging bridge (Coen) 

7:03 Maud’s Run Road  3:47 Maud’s Run Road 

7:05 House with swinging bridge (Coen)  3:50 4 Mile Road 

7:10 Beginning of Barker Road  3:51 Yellow House (Stoneking) 

7:13 Log Home (Dallison)  3:52 Wood Sided House (Brewer) 

7:14 Widespot Turnaround  3:53 Trailer on Right (Sayer) 

7:15 House across creek (Blake)  3:54 White House (Dulaney) 

7:15 Stain Glass Door  3:55 Log Home (Brewer) 

7:16 Trailer on Right (Loy)  3:56 Trailer on Right (Whaley) 

7:20 Pine Grove/Sharp Turn  4:00 White House/Barn (Lemley) 

7:32 VHS  4:02 One Lane Bridge (Anderson) 

7:35 White House Brown Shutters (Lowe)  4:06 Barr Run Road 

7:36 White House/Chickens (Hayes)  4:07 Brick House (Barr) 

7:38 Double Wide w/ Pool (Scott’s)  4:10 Turn Around End of Brink Hill 

 SLS   SLS 

     

     



 


